SERVICE TO COMMUNITY OTHER

1997

1993 - 94

1993 - 94

1988-98

1984-86

1983-84

1981-86

1980-86

1979-81

1977-79

1977

1974-86

1974-77

1974-79

Colour Commentator
Canada Summer Games
TSN Television, Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Assistant Coach
Canadian National Men* s Basketball Team

Colour Commentator
Winnipeg Thunder
CKND Television, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Level Il Technical Basketball Conductor

Member
NCAA Coaches & Association

Volunteer Assistant Coach
Tulane University, New Orleans, Louisiana, USA

Director
Brandon University Spring Basketball League

Organizer and Director
Bobcat Basketball Camp

Instructor
MABA Coaches Certification Program

Organizer
YMCA Mini-Basketball League (March)

Organizer
Southwestern Manitoba Basketball Coaches Association

Director
Brandon University Summer Basketball League
( for the Development of Basketball in the immediate area )

Vice-President
Brandon Clubs Senior Basketball

Director
Brandon University Tryout Camp

24



1974-85

1974-98

1974-98

Director
Brandon University School Boy Hoop Classic
( largest High School Basketball Tournament in the province )

Member
National Basketball Coaches Association of Canada

Member
Manitoba Amateur Basketball Coaches Association
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