SERVICE TO COMMUNITY OTHER

1997	Colour Commentator Canada Summer Games TSN Television, Toronto, Ontario, Canada
1993 - 94	Assistant Coach Canadian National Men' s Basketball Team
1993 - 94	Colour Commentator Winnipeg Thunder CKND Television, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
1988-98	Level III Technical Basketball Conductor
1984-86	Member NCAA Coaches & Association
1983-84	Volunteer Assistant Coach Tulane University, New Orleans, Louisiana, USA
1981-86	Director Brandon University Spring Basketball League
1980-86	Organizer and Director Bobcat Basketball Camp
1979-81	Instructor MABA Coaches Certification Program
1977-79	Organizer YMCA Mini-Basketball League (March)
1977	Organizer Southwestern Manitoba Basketball Coaches Association
1974-86	Director Brandon University Summer Basketball League (for the Development of Basketball in the immediate area)
1974-77	Vice-President Brandon Clubs Senior Basketball
1974-79	Director Brandon University Tryout Camp

- 1974-85 Director Brandon University School Boy Hoop Classic (largest High School Basketball Tournament in the province)
- 1974-98 Member National Basketball Coaches Association of Canada
- 1974-98 Member Manitoba Amateur Basketball Coaches Association